PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4431524

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS F. MONAHAN	05/02/2017
JON E. MONAHAN	05/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE THOMAS MONAHAN CO.	
Street Address:	202 N. OAK	
City:	ARCOLA	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61910	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15009925

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)221-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8772036835

Email: billg@apatentlawyerplc.com

Correspondent Name: R. WILLIAM GRAHAM

Address Line 1: 22 SOUTH SAINT CLAIR ST.

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M-00001-P1282016	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. WILLIAM GRAHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/R. William Graham/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignmentFiberp1#page1.tif

source=assignp2#page1.tif source=assignp3#page1.tif

PATENT 504384828 REEL: 042509 FRAME: 0385

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Jon E. Monahan, a citizen of the United States, having an address at 204 W. Main St. Arcola, IL 61910 and Thomas F. Monahan, a citizen of the United States, having an address at 202 N. Oak Street, Arcola, IL 61910 are joint inventors of an invention entitled "REINFORCING FIBER AND MATERIAL FORMED THEREWITH" which is to be the subject of a U.S. Patent Application filed 01/29/2016 bearing serial number 15/009925.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Jon E. Monahan and Thomas F. Monahan(Assignors) have agreed to assign and transfer unto The Thomas Monahan Co. (Assignee), an Illinois company of the United States, having an address at 202 N Oak, Arcola, IL, 61910, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s), application(s) and patent(s), and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in his own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Assignors do further agree for himself and for his successors, assigns, and nominees, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as it lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said

1

Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries; and

And Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, John E. Monahan has hereunto signed and executed this assignment on the day and year set forth below.

Jo**k**n E. Monahan

State of Illinois

88.

County of Daugles)

On this 23day of May , 2017, before me personally appeared the above named, Jon E. Monahan, personally known to me, and known by me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

SEAL _____County: 6007/05

My Commission expires $\underline{\mathcal{E}} - /9 - /7$

the day and year set forth below. By: There is the state of the s Thomas F. Monahan State of III 4/1/1/5) County of Colored Marine) On this day of me personally appeared the above named, Thomas F. Monahan, personally known to me, and known by me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid. Caroli Hacken My Commission expires 179-20/8

In witness whereof, Thomas F. Monahan has hereunto signed and executed this assignment on

3